



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.4836 OF 1995**

Shri. Deenanath Shankarrao Harpale Petitioner

Vs.

The Court Receiver and Others Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

None for Respondent no.1.

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 13 JULY, 2017

P.C. :

1 Office note indicates that the service of notice issued to respondent No. 2(A) to 2(F) is duly served. There is no other objection.

2 List the petition on the final hearing board in the week commencing from 17th July, 2017.

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)