



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4836 OF 1995**

Deenanath Shankarrao Harpale .... Petitioner  
v/s.  
The Court Receiver,  
High Court of Bombay and anr. .... Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni i/b. Mr. S.B. Deshmukh for the Petitioner.  
None for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.**

**DATED : 06<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2022.**

**P.C. :-**

. None present for Respondent No.2. Since the Writ Petition is of the year 1995, learned counsel for the Petitioner is directed to serve Respondent No.2 by private service.

2. Stand over to **20/10/2022.**

**(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**