



H. Jayani

207 WP4836.1995.doc



2025:BHC-AS:38766

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4836 OF 1995

Shri. Deenanath Shankarrao Harpale

.... Petitioner

v/s.

The Court Receiver, High Court of Bombay
and ors.

.... Respondents

Adv. R.C. Barge i/b. Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh for the Petitioner.
Ms. R.J. Dalvi, Clerk, Court Receiver Office,
High Court Bombay, present.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 07th SEPTEMBER, 2023.

P. C. :-

- . Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to take instructions.
2. Stand over to **14/09/2023**.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)