



*rrpillai*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4836 OF 1995

Deenanath S. Harpale ... Petitioner  
Vs.  
Court Receiver and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Sugandh B. Deshmukh for the Petitioner.

Mr. Anil S. Hirve for respondent no. 2B.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> JANUARY 2024**

**P.C.**

1. None for the petitioner. Office remarks shows that the Writ Petition is ready for final hearing.
2. Matter to be added to the final hearing board in the week commencing from **22<sup>nd</sup> January 2024**.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**