



varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4836 OF 1995**

Deenanath S. Harpale ... Petitioner
vs.
Court Receiver and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Sugandh B. Deshmukh for Petitioner.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.
DATED : 25th JANUARY, 2024**

P.C. :-

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the advocate on record is in some personal difficulty, due to which he is unable to come to the court today.
2. Stand over to 1st February 2024.
3. To be added in the weekly board commencing from week of 29th January 2024.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)