



*rrpillai*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4836 OF 1995**

Deenanath S. Harpale ... Petitioner  
Vs.  
Court Receiver and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Sugandh B. Deshmukh for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 1<sup>st</sup> FEBRUARY 2024**

**P.C.**

This petition does not pertain to the assignment of this court,  
hence removed from board.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**