



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4836 OF 1995

Deenanath Shankarrao Harpale

...Petitioner

V/s.

The Court Receiver, High Court of
Bombay and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Harshvardhan Suryawanshi *i/b. Mr. Sugandh B. Deshmukh
and Mr. Prathamesh Bhargude for the Petitioner.*

Mrs. Ujwala Sankpal, *Master (Admn.), Court Receiver, present.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 23 August 2024.

P.C. :

1) The Petition is kept under caption of dismissal. Mr. Harshvardhan Suruyawanshi, the learned counsel appears for the Petitioner and submits that the arguing counsel is in difficulty and seeks time. List the Petition for final hearing on **6 September 2024**.

2) It is made clear that no further adjournment would be granted in the Petition and in the event the Petition is not argued on the next date of hearing, this Court shall proceed to dismiss the same for non-prosecution.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]