



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4836 OF 1995**

Deenanath Shankarrao Harpale

**... Petitioner**

**Versus**

Court Receiver And Ors.

**... Respondents**

---

**Mr. Sugandh B. Deshmukh** *for the Petitioner.*

**Mrs. P. P. Sarang**, *Section Officer, Court Receiver present in Court.*

---

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATE : 6 DECEMBER 2024.**

**P.C. :**

1) Mr. Deshmukh, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner would submit that the sole Petitioner has passed away on 1 November 2024 and submits that steps are being taken to file an application for bringing legal heirs of the Petitioner on record.

2) List the Petition on **17 January 2025.**

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**

MANE  
SONALI  
DILIP

Digitally signed by  
MANE SONALI DILIP  
Date: 2024.12.09  
11:34:44 +0530