



203-WP-4836-1995.DOC

2025:BHC-AS:38766

Arun Sankpal

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4836 OF 1995

Deenanath S. Harpale

..Petitioner

Versus

Court Receiver and Ors

...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. K.S. Prindavankar, Assistant Section officer, Court Receiver Office,
High Court, Bombay, present.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 16th JUNE 2025

P.C.:

1. None appears for the Petitioner.
2. Stand over to 7th July 2025.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.06.17
11:00:19 +0530

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]