



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4836 OF 1995

HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2025.09.11
11:49:48 +0530

Dinanath Shankarrao Harpale (since deceased)
through Legal Heris Anil D. Harpale and Ors.Petitioners
V/s
Court Receiver, High Court of Bombay And Ors.Respondents

Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh for Petitioners.
Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao, Second Assistant to Court Receiver, present.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 10th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. This is an old petition of the year 1995. Office note indicates that record and proceedings are received and the petition is ready for hearing. Advocate for Respondent No.2B is not present though name is shown on the cause list.

2. Stand over to 17.09.2025 as an opportunity to Respondent No.2B to appear and proceed with the matter. Learned counsel for the Petitioners to give notice of next date to the Advocate for Respondent No.2B.

3. In the meantime, learned counsel for the Petitioners is at liberty to take copies from record and proceedings, as per Rules.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)