



Digitally  
signed by  
ANANT  
KRISHNA  
NAIK  
Date:  
2025.09.18  
12:09:10  
+0530

ANANT  
KRISHNA  
NAIK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4836 OF 1995**

Dinanath Shankarrao Harpale (since deceased)  
through LRs Anila D. Harpale and Ors. ....Petitioners  
V/s  
Court Receiver, High Court of Bombay And Ors. ....Respondents

\*\*\*

Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh for Petitioners.  
Mr. Nitin C. Pawar, Court Receiver, High Court of Bombay present.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.**

**DATED : 17<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025**

**P.C.:**

1. Pursuant to the last order dated 10/09/2025, Advocate for the Petitioners tried to serve the Advocate who was appearing for the Respondent Nos. 2B. However, he could not be served.
2. Issue notices to the Respondent No. 2A to 2G, returnable on 15/10/2025. In addition to Court's notice private notice is permitted.
3. The Court Receiver who is present in the Court, informs that postal acknowledgments of some of the notices issued from the office of the Court Receiver to the legal heirs of the Respondent No. 2 are received, and the same will be placed on record.

**(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)**