



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4836 OF 1995

Deenanath S. Harpale

...Petitioner

Versus

Court Receiver And Ors.

...Respondent

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed by
SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2025.11.28
18:24:44 +0530

Mr. Vaibhav Thorave i/b S.B. Deshmukh for the Petitioner.

Mr. Deepak Bhalerao, 2nd Asst. to Court Receiver present.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 28th NOVEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to supply fresh address of Respondent Nos. 2A to 2G, in view of the office remark showing that according to the affidavit of service, the said parties have left the premises.
2. Pursuant to last order, office of the Court Receiver has submitted the acknowledgments/packets received from the said parties on 15.10.2025.
3. Office to verify and make necessary endorsement on the next date about service. In the meantime, advocate for the Petitioner to supply fresh addresses.
4. Stand over to 19.12.2025 for further consideration.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)