



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4836 OF 1995

Deenanath S. Harpale ...Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Court Receiver, High Court Bombay And Ors. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Mr. Atharva Date (Thru VC) i/b Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh for the  
Petitioner.

Mr. Deepak Bhalerao, 2<sup>nd</sup> Asst. to Court Receiver, High Court Bombay  
present.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.**  
**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026**

**P.C. :**

. At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to  
02.02.2026 for filing an application for permission to serve the  
unserved Respondents by substituted service.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**

SNEHA  
NITIN  
CHAVAN

Digitally signed by  
SNEHA NITIN  
CHAVAN  
Date: 2026.01.13  
10:32:08 +0530