



Diksha Rane

13 WP 4836 1995.doc



2025:BHC-AS:38766

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

13 WP/4836/1995  
[Civil]  
DEENANATH S. HARPALE.  
VS  
COURT RECEIVER and ORS

-----  
Adv. Sugandh Deshmukh a/w. Adv. Vaibhav Thorave for petitioner.  
None for the respondents.  
Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao, Second Assistant to Court Receiver.  
-----

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 4 MARCH 2026.

PC. :

- 1)** None appears for respondent no.2, who is the auction purchaser of the suit premises. The service report shows that the respondents have left the address which is mentioned in the title of the writ petition.
- 2)** The Court Receiver informs this Court that they will file a report in order to put on record that respondent no.2 is the auction purchaser of the property and the Court Receiver needs to be discharged from the present proceeding. Statement of the Court Receiver is noted.
- 3)** Petitioner to take steps to serve the legal heirs of the respondent no.2.
- 4)** Stand over to 1/4/2026.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)