

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 4836/1995**

**DEENANATH S. HARPALE
(DECEASED) THR. LEGAL HEIRS
ANILA DEENANATH HARPALE & ORS. PETITIONERS**

VS

COURT RECEIVER and ORS. RESPONDENTS

Adv. Sugandh Deshmukh a/w. Adv. Aniket Kanawade, Adv. Bhushan G. Deshmukh, Adv. Vaibhav Thorave, Adv. Aryan M. Deshmukh, Adv. Irvin D'Souza, Adv. Karishma Shinde for the Petitioners.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**DATE : 7 APRIL, 2026****P.C. :-**

- 1) Mr. Deshmukh, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners seeks leave to file an application for publication of notice as regards to serve the legal heirs of the deceased respondent no.2.
- 2) At the request of Mr.Deshmukh, stand over to **19 June, 2026.**

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)